Government Medical Pollege, Brinagar

10- Karan Nagar, Srinagar Kashmir, 190010 – Ph: 0194-2504114 & FAX No.: 0194-2503115 E-mail id: principalgmcsgr@gmail.com& Website: www.gmcs.edu.in



Subject: Reconstitution of Scientific Research Committee of Government Medical College, Srinagar.

ORDER NO. 18 – RA of 2023 Dated: 16 .01.2023

The Scientific Research Committee (SRC) of Government Medical College, Srinagar is hereby reconstituted for the Year 2023-24, comprising of following members:

S. No.	Name of the Member	Designation/Title	Profile
1.	Dr. Sabhiya Majid	Professor & Head Department of Biochemistry, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Chairperson
2.	Dr. Sheikh Imran Sayeed	Professor & Head Department of Physiology, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Member Secretary
3.	Dr. Syed Sajjad Nazir	Professor & Head Department of Urology, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Member
4.	Dr. Showkat Ahmad Kadla	Professor & Head Department of Medical Gastroenterology, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Member
5.	Dr. Syed Shafiq Alam	Professor & Head Department of Neurosurgery, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Member
6.	Dr. Bashir Ahmad Sanaie	Professor & Head Department of Neurology, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Member
7.	Dr. Khalid Mohi-ud-Din Mir	Professor & Head Department of Cardiology, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Member
8.	Dr. Abdul Rashid Kumar	Professor & Head Department of Pediatric Surgery, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Member
9.	Dr. Mohammad Hayat Ahemad Bhat	I/C Head Department of Endocrinology, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar	Member

F

10.	Dr. Ajaz Ahmad	Research Scientist -I	Member
11.	Dr. Mohd Younis Rather	Research Scientist -II	Member

Principal/Dean

Govt. Medical College, Srinagar

No./GMC/Acad/ 4364-20 Me Dated: 06-01-23

Copy to the:

- 1. Secretary, National Medical Commission, New Delhi -110077
- 2. Secretary, National Board of Examinations in Medical Science, New Delhi -110029
- 3. All HOD's, GMC Srinagar, for information and necessary action
- 4. All Members of SRC, mentioned above, for information and necessary action
- 5. PA to Principal/Dean, GMC Srinagar for information
- 6. I/C I.T Section, GMC Srinagar, for information and necessary action
- 7. Office File for Records